GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4847
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014

PRICES OF CHEMICALS
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has recently decided to increase prices of chemicals in the country; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the net profit likely to accrue to the producers as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS), MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ
GANGARAM AHIR)

(@) and (b): No Sir. The prices of Chemicals are governed by the market forces and are not controlled by the Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

